
Vanderbilt Baseball

Overall Statistics for Vanderbilt (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 54-12   Home: 34-7   Away: 17-3   Neutral: 3-2   SEC: 26-3

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Tony Kemp  . 3 9 1 66-66 266 64 104 13 6 0 33 129  . 4 8 5 35 9 32 4  . 4 7 1 4 3 34-47 163 173 10  . 9 7 1

Xavier Turner  . 3 2 4 59-51 219 40 71 10 0 0 36 81  . 3 7 0 19 6 22 4  . 3 8 7 4 4 22-27 26 66 6  . 9 3 9

Connor Harrell  . 3 1 2 66-66 247 60 77 12 3 12 67 131  . 5 3 0 32 16 62 3  . 4 1 8 4 2 9-11 172 2 0 1.000

Mike Yastrzemski  . 3 1 2 66-66 247 52 77 19 3 3 43 111  . 4 4 9 32 14 44 2  . 4 1 1 6 3 20-27 131 5 2  . 9 8 6

Conrad Gregor  . 3 0 8 65-65 227 47 70 14 0 3 48 93  . 4 1 0 54 7 29 6  . 4 4 0 10 1 21-24 467 40 5  . 9 9 0

Vince Conde  . 3 0 7 66-65 238 43 73 18 0 6 44 109  . 4 5 8 29 1 41 8  . 3 8 0 3 6 3-4 81 152 9  . 9 6 3

Spencer Navin  . 3 0 2 57-56 182 38 55 5 0 4 34 72  . 3 9 6 22 21 43 3  . 4 3 0 3 7 7-8 395 46 3  . 9 9 3

Jack Lupo  . 2 9 7 57-51 175 25 52 10 0 0 24 62  . 3 5 4 15 2 24 4  . 3 5 2 4 20 15-17 87 4 1  . 9 8 9

--------------------

Will Cooper 1.000 4-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

John Norwood  . 3 2 8 33-9 58 14 19 4 0 1 10 26  . 4 4 8 6 1 15 2  . 3 8 8 2 0 0-0 27 1 0 1.000

Tyler Campbell  . 3 1 3 12-2 16 3 5 1 0 0 0 6  . 3 7 5 2 0 2 0  . 3 8 9 0 0 0-0 6 8 2  . 8 7 5

Zander Wiel  . 3 0 5 33-15 82 13 25 5 0 5 27 45  . 5 4 9 10 6 11 0  . 4 0 6 3 0 0-0 22 0 0 1.000

Rhett Wiseman  . 2 8 9 54-11 121 21 35 7 1 3 17 53  . 4 3 8 13 1 25 2  . 3 6 0 1 3 6-6 12 0 0 1.000

Chris Harvey  . 2 5 0 29-13 52 12 13 4 3 0 9 23  . 4 4 2 5 1 11 1  . 3 2 8 0 0 0-0 121 13 1  . 9 9 3

Kyle Smith  . 2 5 0 22-7 40 16 10 2 1 4 16 26  . 6 5 0 12 3 17 0  . 4 5 5 0 1 1-1 3 5 1  . 8 8 9

Joel McKeithan  . 2 2 0 25-12 41 6 9 0 0 0 6 9  . 2 2 0 3 0 8 0  . 2 6 7 1 4 0-0 20 31 3  . 9 4 4

Dansby Swanson  . 1 8 8 11-4 16 4 3 1 0 0 1 4  . 2 5 0 4 3 5 1  . 4 3 5 0 1 1-2 13 19 2  . 9 4 1

Andrew Harris  . 1 2 5 21-0 8 0 1 1 0 0 3 2  . 2 5 0 1 0 2 0  . 2 2 2 0 2 0-0 3 2 0 1.000

D.J. Luna  . 0 0 0 8-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 1 1 1  . 6 6 7

Tyler Beede  . 0 0 0 20-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 17 1  . 9 5 7

Kevin Ziomek  . 0 0 0 15-15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 10 17 7  . 7 9 4

Totals  . 3 1 3 66 2238 459 700 126 17 41 418 983  . 4 3 9 295 91 394 40  . 4 0 7 45 57 139-174 1788 644 58  . 9 7 7

Opponents  . 2 2 0 66 2135 217 469 68 9 20 190 615  . 2 8 8 258 64 520 43  . 3 2 0 17 46 43-66 1705 619 82  . 9 6 6

LOB - Team (562), Opp (515). DPs turned - Team (55), Opp (56). IBB - Team (17), Gregor 7, Kemp 3, Yastrzemski 3, Norwood 1,

Harris 1, Harrell 1, Conde 1, Opp (5). Picked off - Harrell 2, Navin 1, McKeithan 1, Turner 1, Gregor 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Kevin Ziomek  2 . 1 2 11-3 17 17 3 1/0 0 119.0 79 33 28 40 115 14 0 3  . 1 8 8 4 13 2 3 7

Tyler Beede  2 . 3 2 14-1 17 17 0 0/1 0 101.0 64 32 26 63 103 7 3 3  . 1 8 7 14 10 0 1 11

--------------------

Keenan Kolinsky  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/1 0 2.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0

Nevin Wilson  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kyle Smith  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brian Miller  1 . 5 8 5-2 32 0 0 0/1 16 57.0 37 13 10 11 48 3 1 2  . 1 8 0 1 12 0 2 1

Jared Miller  2 . 3 1 2-1 22 0 0 0/0 2 23.1 22 9 6 15 24 5 1 0  . 2 4 2 4 5 0 1 2

Carson Fulmer  2 . 3 9 3-0 26 0 0 0/0 4 52.2 37 16 14 25 51 4 0 2  . 2 0 8 6 5 1 0 5

Steven Rice  2 . 5 7 4-0 21 0 0 0/1 0 35.0 28 11 10 12 28 2 0 0  . 2 3 1 1 3 0 1 0

Walker Buehler  3 . 1 4 4-3 16 9 0 0/0 1 63.0 64 25 22 25 57 16 0 5  . 2 6 3 6 2 0 1 5

Adam Ravenelle  3 . 1 8 0-0 11 0 0 0/0 0 17.0 13 8 6 8 9 3 0 0  . 2 1 0 2 2 0 0 0

Philip Pfeifer  3 . 6 8 4-0 15 12 0 0/0 0 63.2 62 32 26 30 47 5 0 3  . 2 7 9 5 5 1 5 14

Tyler Ferguson  4 . 2 1 3-1 8 4 0 0/1 0 25.2 24 12 12 11 21 2 2 0  . 2 4 7 5 4 0 1 0

TJ Pecoraro  5 . 9 7 4-1 10 7 0 0/0 1 34.2 38 26 23 14 15 7 2 2  . 2 7 1 2 3 0 2 1

Totals  2 . 7 6 54-12 66 66 3 3/2 24 596.0 469 217 183 258 520 68 9 20  . 2 2 0 50 64 4 17 46

Opponents  6 . 1 9 12-54 66 66 1 2/1 6 568.1 700 459 391 295 394 126 17 41  . 3 1 3 61 91 19 45 57

PB - Team (7), Navin 5, Harvey 2, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (10), Navin 5, Pfeifer 2, Ziomek 1, Beede 1, Fulmer 1, Opp (6).

SBA/ATT - Navin (27-43), Beede (13-19), Harvey (16-18), Pfeifer (6-11), Fulmer (5-9), Ziomek (4-7), Buehler (5-6), Miller B

(4-5), Ferguson (3-3), Rice (1-2), Pecoraro (2-2), Ravenelle (0-1), Miller J (0-1).



Vanderbilt Baseball

Overall Statistics for Vanderbilt (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Connor Harrell 174 172 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

John Norwood 28 27 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Zander Wiel 22 22 0 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Rhett Wiseman 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brian Miller 11 4 7 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

TJ Pecoraro 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Steven Rice 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Andrew Harris 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Adam Ravenelle 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Tyler Ferguson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Will Cooper 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Spencer Navin 444 395 46 3  . 9 9 3 4 27 16  . 6 2 8 5 0

Chris Harvey 135 121 13 1  . 9 9 3 0 16 2  . 8 8 9 2 0

Conrad Gregor 512 467 40 5  . 9 9 0 44 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jack Lupo 92 87 4 1  . 9 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Mike Yastrzemski 138 131 5 2  . 9 8 6 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Tony Kemp 346 163 173 10  . 9 7 1 38 0 0   - - - 0 0

Vince Conde 242 81 152 9  . 9 6 3 28 0 0   - - - 0 0

Tyler Beede 23 5 17 1  . 9 5 7 0 13 6  . 6 8 4 0 0

Philip Pfeifer 19 4 14 1  . 9 4 7 0 6 5  . 5 4 5 0 0

Joel McKeithan 54 20 31 3  . 9 4 4 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

Dansby Swanson 34 13 19 2  . 9 4 1 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

Xavier Turner 98 26 66 6  . 9 3 9 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Carson Fulmer 11 2 8 1  . 9 0 9 1 5 4  . 5 5 6 0 0

Kyle Smith 9 3 5 1  . 8 8 9 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Walker Buehler 9 4 4 1  . 8 8 9 1 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

Tyler Campbell 16 6 8 2  . 8 7 5 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kevin Ziomek 34 10 17 7  . 7 9 4 0 4 3  . 5 7 1 0 0

Jared Miller 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

D.J. Luna 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Keenan Kolinsky 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nevin Wilson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2490 1788 644 58  . 9 7 7 55 43 23  . 6 5 2 7 0

Opponents 2406 1705 619 82  . 9 6 6 56 139 35  . 7 9 9 6 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   3.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


